
Spare Parts
Manual

THIS MANUAL SUPPORT MODELS:

T7
, T

6
7

 a
n

d
 T

7
8

 -
 S

p
ar

e 
Pa

rt
s 

M
an

u
al

 -
  0

2
/1

3
/1

4
 

T7, T67 and T78

++ ++



Group: BRAKE (B)

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 2

*Quantity needed to 1 brake set

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 BL-002 BRAKE LEVER PAIR 01 T7, T67, T78

BL-005 BRAKE LEVER PAIR w/ lock 01 T7, T67, T78

2 BCS-005 BRAKE CABLES SET, PAIR 01 T7, T78

BCS-006 BRAKE CABLES SET, PAIR 01 T67

3 CUS-001 CUSHION, ARM BRAKE CABLE 02 T7, T67, T78

4 PBS-004 PAD set, BRAKE T78 02 T7, T78

PBS-005 PAD set, BRAKE T67 02 T67

5 BLA-001 BRAKE LEVER, ADJUSTER 02 T7, T67, T78



Group: CAMBERING (C)

1

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

6

7

8

8

10

9

11

12

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 3

*Quantity needed to 1 cambering set

ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 BT-020 BOLT, YOKE all 02 T7, T67, T78 M6 x 15 x 17 hex5  Dacro finish

2 WA-003 WASHER, PU BUSHING outside 02 T7, T67, T78 22x6x2

3 WA-007 WASHER, PU BUSHING inside 02 T7, T67, T78 22x12x2

4 YBU-003 BUSHING, YOKE 01 T7, T67, T78 1 piece

5 YKS-003 YOKE SET 01 T7, T67, T78 v3 with 1 bushing, 2 bolts and 4 washers

6 RTR-001 RETAINING RING , PU BUSHING 02 T7, T67, T78 42.5 x 1.75  C ring

7 WA-005 WASHER, PU BUSHING retaining 02 T7, T67, T78 39.8x34x1

8 PUS-003 PU BUSHING SET  (84 Shore A) 02 T7, T67, T78 with 2 washers and 2 retaner ring (clear)

9 EXT-005R EXTENSION SET, RH ARM  T67/T78 01 T7, T67, T78 with bushings

10 EXT-005L EXTENSION SET, LH ARM  T67/T78 01 T7, T67, T78 with bushings

11 BT-030 BOLT, MAIN AXLE 01 T7, T67, T78 M8 x 19mm hex5

12 AXS-008 AXLE SET, MAIN 01 T7, T67, T78



Group: FOLDING (FS)

1

1

1

1

2

2 3

4

5

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 4

*Quantity needed to 1 folding set

ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 AXS-003 AXLE SET, FOLDING 04 T7, T67, T78 four axle bolts

2 SM-002 SHIM, FOLDING AXLE 02 T7, T67, T78 16 x 10 x 0.2

3 SPL-002 SPRING, TRIGGER T67 T78 01 T7, T67, T78

4 TGS-001 TRIGGER SET 01 T7, T67, T78

5 FMS-001 MECHANISM SET, FOLDING 01 T7, T67, T78



Group: FRAME (F)

4

1

2

3

4

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 5

*Quantity needed to 1 frame set

ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 AB-007 ARM BASIC, RH T67 01 T67

AB-009 ARM BASIC, RH T78 01 T78

AB-029 ARM BASIC, RH T7 01 T7

2 AB-008 ARM BASIC, LH T67 01 T67

AB-010 ARM BASIC, LH T78 01 T78

AB-030 ARM BASIC, LH T7 01 T7

3 FSS-005 FRONT STRUCTURE SET T78 01 T78

FSS-006 FRONT STRUCTURE SET T67 01 T67

FSS-011 FRONT STRUCTURE SET T7 01 T7

4 ADP-002 ADPATER, FRONT STRUCTURE END 02 T7, T67, T78



Group: STEERING (S)

1

1

2

3

4
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

6

12

13

4
4

1

1

15

16

17
18

14

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 6



T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 7

*Quantity needed to 1 steering set

Group: STEERING (S)
ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 BT-007 BOLT, STEM CAP AND  FRONT FORK 04 T7, T67, T78 M8 x 24mm

2 BT-011a BOLT, CLAMP STEERING AXLE 01 T7, T67, T78 M6 x 18mm

3 INS-001 INSERT, STEEL THREADED FORK/ST CLAMP 01 T7, T67, T78

4 WA-002 WASHER, CLAMP FRONT FORK/STEM CAP 04 T7, T67, T78 11x8.5x1.2

5 WA-001 WASHER, CLAMP STEERING AXLE 01 T7, T67, T78 9x6.5x1.2

6 PP-001 PUSH PIN 02 T7, T67, T78

7 WA-006 WASHER, HEADSET 01 T7, T67, T78

8 OR-001 O'RING, HEADSET 01 T7, T67, T78

9 SA-004 STEERING AXLE T78 01 T78

SA-005 STEERING AXLE T67 01 T7, T67

10 QRB-003 BUSHING, QR 01 T7, T67, T78

11 PSP-001 PLUG, STEM POST GUIDE 01 T7, T67, T78

12 SPS-006 STEM POST SET, STEERING 01 T7, T67, T78

13 HB-005 HANDLEBAR T67 01 T78

HB-006 HANDLEBAR T78 01 T7, T67

14 CPS-005 CAP SET, STEM 01 T7, T67, T78

15 FKS-004 FORK SET, FR T78 01 T7, T67, T78

16 CSS-001 CLAMP SET, STEERING AXLE 01 T7, T67, T78

17 HS-003 HEAD SET, THREDLESS 01 T7, T67, T78

18 QRS-004 CLAMP SET, QR 01 T7, T67, T78



Group:  (T)TRIM

1

2
1

2

3

4

4

6

5

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 8

*Quantity needed to 1 trim set

6

5

ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 PLU-001 PLUG, HANDLEBAR END 02 T7, T67, T78

2 HG-001 HAND GRIP PAIR, FOAM 01 T7, T67, T78

3 PLS-006 PLUGS SET 01 T7, T67, T78

4 RFS-001 REFLECTOR SET 01 T7, T67, T78

5 BT-010 BOLT, DECK 12 T7, T67, T78

6 DK-002 DECK SET 02 T7, T67, T78



Group: WHEEL (W)

5

9

9

5

10

312

11

9

9

5

10

3

11

13

32

4

5
6

5
4

7

8

1

T7, T67 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual -  02/13/14  - page 9

*Quantity needed to 1 wheel set

5

14

ITEM REFERENCE PART NAME QTY* MODEL NOTE

1 TR-003 TIRE 8.5" x 2" 03 T78

2 TB-003 TUBE 8.5" x 2" 03 T78

3 BT-015 BOLT, WHEEL AXLE 03 T7, T67, T78 M6 x 15 hex5

4 SW-005 SPACER, WHEEL AXLE T78 02 T78 13 mm long, air wheel

5 BE-001 BEARING, WHEEL - ABEC 5 06 T7, T67, T78 bearing 608ZZ

6 SW-011 SPACER, WHEEL BEARING T8, T78Air 04 T78 long spacer 26mm -  8"pu and 8.5" air wheels

7 AXS-016 AXLE SET, WHEEL T78 01 T78 with bolt and 2 wheel spacers  13 mm

8 WS-010 WHEEL SET, 8.5 AIR - T8, T78 01 T78 with bearings and spacer, no tire

9 SW-004 SPACER, WHEEL AXLE T67,T78 06 T7, T67, T78 18 mm long, pu wheel

10 SW-012 SPACER, WHEEL BEARING T67,T78 02 T7, T67, T78 short spacer 6"and 7"pu wheels

11 AXS-017 AXLE SET, WHEEL T67, T78, T7 02 T7, T67, T78 with bolt and 2 wheel spacers  18 mm

12 WS-002 WHEEL SET, 6" PU  - T6, T67 02 T67 with bearings and spacer (spec colors rim and pu)

13 WS-004 WHEEL SET, 7" PU  - T67, T78 01 T67 with bearings and spacer (spec colors rim and pu)

02 T7, T78 with bearings and spacer (spec colors rim and pu)

14 TVC-001 CAP, TIRE VALVE 03 T7, T67, T78

Ana
Cross-Out

Ana
Text Box
and 13mm


	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Brake Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1

	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Cambering Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1

	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Folding Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1

	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Frame Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1

	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Steering Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1
	Página 2

	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Trim Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1

	T7, T68 and T78 - Spare Parts Manual - Wheel Group - 13Feb14
	Página 1




